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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]
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Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]
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A002777328 SUDHANSU  KUMAR Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  3  400.00  100.00  100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002725395 SATYAJIT  PANDEY Male No  2 2 UR  12  334.00  62.86  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002798640 DHARAMDAS  MAHATO Male No  3  2 3 OBC-B  4  324.00  64.86  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002779526 PRIYANGSHU RAJ MAHATO Male No  4 4 UR  11  318.00  86.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002796654 AKASH  KUMAR Male No  5  1 5 OBC-A  1  311.00  61.71  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002797999 ABHIJIT  RAJWAR Male No  6 6 UR  2  310.00  86.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002606504 SNEHAMAYI  BHAGAT Female No  7 7 UR  1  309.00  92.14  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002646379 SHYAMSUNDAR  GORAIN Male No  8 8 UR  2  306.00  73.14  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002450468 GOBINDA  KUMAR Male No  9 9 UR  3  305.00  82.43  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002752719 SHANTIRAM  MAHATO Male No  10  3 10 OBC-B  1  305.00  31.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002875515 PRABHAT  LAYA Male No  11  1 11 ST  9  298.00  56.14  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002546530 DINESH  MAHATO Male No  12  4 12 OBC-B  4  298.00  46.57  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002464081 SACHIN  MAHATO Male No  13 13 UR  1  296.00  83.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002669400 BANESHWAR  PARAMANIK Male No  14  5 14 OBC-B  1  294.00  83.14  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Achhruram Memorial College,Purulia

Sidho Kanho Birsha University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:19.13

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002765930 PRITILATA  MAHATO Female No  15  6 15 OBC-B  2  293.00  77.43  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002732601 ISHAN  KARMAKAR Male No  16 16 UR  5  293.00  63.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002866637 MOBARAK  ANSARI Male No  17  2 17 OBC-A  8  288.00  70.57  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002656073 ANANYA  DAS Female No  18 18 UR  8  288.00  69.71  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002723108 JUREN  MAHATO Male No  19 19 UR  1  285.00  62.43  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002815085 PRABHAT KUMAR 

MAHATO

Male No  20  7 20 OBC-B  1  281.00  57.14  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002569356 DEVKISHOR  KUMAR Male No  21  8 21 OBC-B  2  281.00  52.29  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002643474 JAYANTA  MAHATO Male No  22  9 22 OBC-B  1  279.00  80.17  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002875206 RUPALI  KUMAR Female No  23  3 23 OBC-A  3  277.00  71.71  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002650755 SAHADEB  MAHATO Male No  24  10 24 OBC-B  1  277.00  57.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002760756 MANOJ KUMAR MAHATO Male No  25  11 25 OBC-B  1  277.00  49.86  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002609224 MRINAL KANTI PANDEY Male No  26 26 UR  4  275.00  50.29  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002455867 SOURAV  KUMAR Male No  27  12 27 OBC-B  6  274.00  88.57  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002712424 PARITOSH  MAHATO Male No  28  13 28 OBC-B  1  274.00  59.71  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002876589 KESHAB  MAHATO Male No  29  14 29 OBC-B  3  274.00  41.43  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002713320 ANANDAMAYEE  MAHATO Female No  30 30 UR  9  273.00  86.29  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002709099 SUBARNA  KUMAR Male No  31  4 31 OBC-A  6  273.00  64.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002443190 UTPAL  MAHATO Male No  32  15 32 OBC-B  2  273.00  61.86  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921467 JYOTIRMAY  MAHATO Male No  33  16 33 OBC-B  20  272.00  67.71  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002807762 SWADHIRAM  MAHATO Male No  34  17 34 OBC-B  4  272.00  58.29  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002504027 SWAPAN  MAHATO Male No  35  18 35 OBC-B  4  271.00  66.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002655038 DAYAMAY  KUMAR Male No  36  19 36 OBC-B  1  270.00  74.86  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002681348 ASHWINI  RAJAK Male No  37 37 UR  1  270.00  59.43  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002572565 MAHENDRA  KUMAR Male No  38 38 UR  2  269.00  59.86  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002699863 FULMANI  MAHATO Female No  39  20 39 OBC-B  7  269.00  46.71  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002748847 SOURAV  MAHATO Male No  40  21 40 OBC-B  7  268.00  70.29  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002445914 MANOJOBA  KUMAR Female No  41  22 41 OBC-B  5  267.00  72.86  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002802726 RAJKUMAR  KUIRY Male No  42  23 42 OBC-B  3  267.00  45.71  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002600526 MAINUDDIN  ANSARY Male No  43 43 UR  1  264.00  66.86  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002652175 GOURNITAI  KUMAR Male No  44 44 UR  6  263.00  46.43  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002701912 ALOK  MAHTO Male No  45  24 45 OBC-B  11  262.00  87.71  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002444251 SHATABDI  MAHATO Female No  46  25 46 OBC-B  3  261.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002730927 RITIKA  DEY Female No  47 47 UR  12  259.00  63.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002865777 ASHWASTHAMA  GHASI Male No  48  1 48 SC  3  259.00  54.57  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002809316 RABINDRA  MAHATO Male No  49  26 49 OBC-B  2  259.00  54.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002532578 PRATHAMI  MAHATO Female No  50 50 UR  3  259.00  44.86  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002591517 MILAN  MAHATO Male No  51 51 UR  7  258.00  61.57  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002459392 ABHISHEK  MAHATO Male No  52  27 52 OBC-B  6  258.00  61.29  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002621150 SHANKAR  MAHATO Male No  53 53 UR  1  257.00  56.57  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002646225 BIKRAMJEET  MAHATO Male No  54 54 UR  4  257.00  44.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002538847 SIMA  DAS Female No  55 55 UR  6  256.00  58.14  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847851 BISHAL  MAHATO Male No  56  28 56 OBC-B  1  253.00  60.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002625282 BEAUTY  PODDAR Female No  57 57 UR  4  253.00  57.86  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002914274 PRATIMA  MAHATO Female No  58  29 58 OBC-B  3  252.00  59.14  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002676439 BIJOY  KUMAR Male No  59 59 UR  3  251.00  68.14  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926792 MOHAN  MACHHUAR Male No  60  2 60 SC  3  251.00  55.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002729661 SUBHAJIT  KUMAR Male No  61 61 UR  2  251.00  49.86  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002507694 RANJIT  MAHATO Male No  62  30 62 OBC-B  1  249.00  55.57  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002680777 ASHIS  MAHATO Male No  63  31 63 OBC-B  1  248.00  66.86  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002717136 ROHIT KUMAR MAHATO Male No  64  32 64 OBC-B  2  247.00  52.86  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002902240 UTTAM  MAHATO Male No  65  33 65 OBC-B  7  243.00  53.43  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002535006 KESHAB  MAHATO Male No  66  34 66 OBC-B  1  241.00  46.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002528417 NIRUPAMA  LOHAR Female No  67 67 UR  3  239.00  41.43  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002726071 APURBA  TEWARY Female No  68 68 UR  13  238.00  77.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002565523 SHANTANU  MAHATO Male No  69 69 UR  2  234.00  60.57  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556784 RAHUL  KUMAR MAHATO Male No  70  35 70 OBC-B  7  234.00  59.57  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Achhruram Memorial College,Purulia

Sidho Kanho Birsha University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:19.13

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002457663 JAYANTA  MAHATO Male No  71 71 UR  5  234.00  56.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002796516 MALAY  MAHATO Male No  72  36 72 OBC-B  11  233.00  69.86  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002619134 SHUBHASHIS  MAJHI Male No  73  37 73 OBC-B  1  233.00  66.14  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002630196 UPEN SINGH GHATOWAL Male No  74 74 UR  4  231.00  45.57  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002498059 LAXMI MONI MAHATO Female No  75  38 75 OBC-B  2  229.00  49.86  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002536557 CHANDRA MOHAN TUDU Male No  76  2 76 ST  1  224.00  49.14  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002598335 ASTAMI  MAHATO Female No  77  39 77 OBC-B  8  217.00  59.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002589153 SIDDHESWAR  MAHATO Male No  78 78 UR  7  210.00  80.29  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002646748 JAMUNA  MAHATO Female No  79  40 79 OBC-B  2  208.00  72.29  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002545766 KRISHNA  RAM Male No  80 80 UR  9  192.00  43.43  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002796654 AKASH  KUMAR Male No  5  1 1 OBC-A  1  311.00  61.71  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002866637 MOBARAK  ANSARI Male No  17  2 2 OBC-A  8  288.00  70.57  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002875206 RUPALI  KUMAR Female No  23  3 3 OBC-A  3  277.00  71.71  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002709099 SUBARNA  KUMAR Male No  31  4 4 OBC-A  6  273.00  64.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Achhruram Memorial College,Purulia

Sidho Kanho Birsha University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:19.13

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]
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A002777328 SUDHANSU  KUMAR Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  3  400.00  100.00  100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002798640 DHARAMDAS  MAHATO Male No  3  2 2 OBC-B  4  324.00  64.86  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002752719 SHANTIRAM  MAHATO Male No  10  3 3 OBC-B  1  305.00  31.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002546530 DINESH  MAHATO Male No  12  4 4 OBC-B  4  298.00  46.57  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002669400 BANESHWAR  PARAMANIK Male No  14  5 5 OBC-B  1  294.00  83.14  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002765930 PRITILATA  MAHATO Female No  15  6 6 OBC-B  2  293.00  77.43  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002815085 PRABHAT KUMAR 

MAHATO

Male No  20  7 7 OBC-B  1  281.00  57.14  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002569356 DEVKISHOR  KUMAR Male No  21  8 8 OBC-B  2  281.00  52.29  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002643474 JAYANTA  MAHATO Male No  22  9 9 OBC-B  1  279.00  80.17  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002650755 SAHADEB  MAHATO Male No  24  10 10 OBC-B  1  277.00  57.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002760756 MANOJ KUMAR MAHATO Male No  25  11 11 OBC-B  1  277.00  49.86  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002455867 SOURAV  KUMAR Male No  27  12 12 OBC-B  6  274.00  88.57  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002712424 PARITOSH  MAHATO Male No  28  13 13 OBC-B  1  274.00  59.71  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002876589 KESHAB  MAHATO Male No  29  14 14 OBC-B  3  274.00  41.43  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002443190 UTPAL  MAHATO Male No  32  15 15 OBC-B  2  273.00  61.86  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921467 JYOTIRMAY  MAHATO Male No  33  16 16 OBC-B  20  272.00  67.71  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002807762 SWADHIRAM  MAHATO Male No  34  17 17 OBC-B  4  272.00  58.29  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002504027 SWAPAN  MAHATO Male No  35  18 18 OBC-B  4  271.00  66.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002655038 DAYAMAY  KUMAR Male No  36  19 19 OBC-B  1  270.00  74.86  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002699863 FULMANI  MAHATO Female No  39  20 20 OBC-B  7  269.00  46.71  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002748847 SOURAV  MAHATO Male No  40  21 21 OBC-B  7  268.00  70.29  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002445914 MANOJOBA  KUMAR Female No  41  22 22 OBC-B  5  267.00  72.86  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002802726 RAJKUMAR  KUIRY Male No  42  23 23 OBC-B  3  267.00  45.71  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002701912 ALOK  MAHTO Male No  45  24 24 OBC-B  11  262.00  87.71  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002444251 SHATABDI  MAHATO Female No  46  25 25 OBC-B  3  261.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002809316 RABINDRA  MAHATO Male No  49  26 26 OBC-B  2  259.00  54.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002459392 ABHISHEK  MAHATO Male No  52  27 27 OBC-B  6  258.00  61.29  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847851 BISHAL  MAHATO Male No  56  28 28 OBC-B  1  253.00  60.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002914274 PRATIMA  MAHATO Female No  58  29 29 OBC-B  3  252.00  59.14  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002507694 RANJIT  MAHATO Male No  62  30 30 OBC-B  1  249.00  55.57  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002680777 ASHIS  MAHATO Male No  63  31 31 OBC-B  1  248.00  66.86  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002717136 ROHIT KUMAR MAHATO Male No  64  32 32 OBC-B  2  247.00  52.86  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002902240 UTTAM  MAHATO Male No  65  33 33 OBC-B  7  243.00  53.43  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002535006 KESHAB  MAHATO Male No  66  34 34 OBC-B  1  241.00  46.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556784 RAHUL  KUMAR MAHATO Male No  70  35 35 OBC-B  7  234.00  59.57  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002796516 MALAY  MAHATO Male No  72  36 36 OBC-B  11  233.00  69.86  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002619134 SHUBHASHIS  MAJHI Male No  73  37 37 OBC-B  1  233.00  66.14  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002498059 LAXMI MONI MAHATO Female No  75  38 38 OBC-B  2  229.00  49.86  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002598335 ASTAMI  MAHATO Female No  77  39 39 OBC-B  8  217.00  59.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002646748 JAMUNA  MAHATO Female No  79  40 40 OBC-B  2  208.00  72.29  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002865777 ASHWASTHAMA  GHASI Male No  48  1 1 SC  3  259.00  54.57  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926792 MOHAN  MACHHUAR Male No  60  2 2 SC  3  251.00  55.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002875515 PRABHAT  LAYA Male No  11  1 1 ST  9  298.00  56.14  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002536557 CHANDRA MOHAN TUDU Male No  76  2 2 ST  1  224.00  49.14  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


